Welcome to the Central New York Shetland Sheepdog Club Agility Trial!
This is the 17th annual CNYSSC Agility Trial! The club and | would like to say Thank you for being a part of this trial. Please make note of the
information included and contact me if you have any questions. Please send an email to noreen@pawprinttrials.com preferably so as | may have a
printed copy. If you don’t have email, please leave a clear, detailed phone message 413 283 4490. Best of luck for a clean run!

During the show, all club members will be wearing LIME GREEN shirts with the Sheltie club logo proudly displayed! If you need help, look for

the green!!

. |Confirmation Informationl Please verify all information emailed separately . If there are any discrepancies, please contact me as soon as
possible so | can correct the situation.

° |Jump Height Cardsl This trial will have official measurers. Therefore, all dogs without an AKC Jump Height Card will need to be measured
prior to judging. Measuring will begin 30 minutes prior to the start of each class. This includes 24” dogs.

° There will be food available Jreck Subs with an Extended Menu. And of cours, we will have Carvel Ice Cream

. ater and Shade| Please bring water and shade for you and your dog. We never know what kind of weather we’ll get so be prepared.

. The grounds will be available for set up on Wednesday 5pm. If you arrive earlier, please be prepared to help with moving the
equipment from the truck. All help is GREATLY appreciated.

e RV Parking| RV parking is by reservation only and contact Laurie keltic@twcny.rr.com or 315-481-6307.

. As per Section 19, American Kennel Club Regulation for Agility Trials, dogs may be moved up to a higher class at the request
of the owner as a result of qualifying for an agility title, provided the request is made in writing by mail to the Trial Secretary no later than 6
p.m. on Monday, July 28, 2014. Move-ups will be accepted by email or in writing, but not by phone. They will also be accepted at the show
site during the weekend. Move-ups taken at the trial site must be submitted by the close of classes

e ARMBANDS| Your armband will be available at the table with the courses. It is not included in this confirmation letter. Per the AKC all
competitors must wear an armband when competing.

. Volunteers will receive raffle tickets & “sheltie bucks” --usable at any show-site vendor or can be traded back for discount
stickers towards any CNYSSC Inc. event. See Ann Letto at the trial for more details. Our raffle items are valued at over $1,000. We ask that
you please’ patron’ the donors who graciously donated to our worker raffles. The worker schedule will be available on the website
www.pawprinttrials.com, please sign yourself up where you can. Or if you need help, please contact Ann Letto amletto@chinatowne.com

e PARKING AND PARK INFORMATION| The park has set restrictions regarding using their access roads and certain parking. PLEASE
obey their rules so we don’t chance losing this beautiful site. Signs will be posted or ask someone in the EIME shirts.

. |DOG CLEAN UP| Agility folks are usually the best at this — but just a reminder to pick up after your dogs. Poop bags and garbage bags will
be available if needed.

QUESTIONS ??? Email me at noreen@pawprinttrials.com

*TEAM COMPETITION****

Friday — “Quad Jumpers” Saturday — “Quad Standard”
4 dogs/handlers in the same level on a team. Sign up at the show under the ribbon tent, any time PRIOR to the start of the first class.
Al rules will be posted there or contact Laurie at keltic@twcny.rr.com for the rules prior to the show. Ribbons awarded for 1% — 4"
place and the “bone-a-fido” award for last place in each level.

Directions to Trial Site Oneida Shores Park

Rt. 81 to Brewerton/Bartell Rd. — Exit 31. Left onto Bartell Rd. to the end. Left onto Ladd Rd. - .1 mile.
Elght into Ar(;owhead Lodge/McKinley Ridge Rd. This is a county park and proof of rabies vaccination may
e requested.
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Veterinary Medical Center
5841 Bridge Street, Suite 200

Directions to Veterinary Medical Center

East Syracuse, NY 13057 (315)-446-7933

Out of park ---Left onto Ladd Road to stop sign. Turn Right onto Bartell Rd. and go 1.7miles. Route 81 SOUTH for 6.6 miles. Merge
onto 1-481 South (exit 29S toward DeWitt) and go 8.2 miles. Merge onto 1-690 West (Exit 4 toward Syracuse/Fairgrounds ) and go 1
mile. Take the Bridge Street Exit (Exit 17) Turn Right at the Light (This is Bridge St). Stay in the Right lane. Go .2 Miles (under The
freeway, past the Brown Fitness Center building, and the next building is yellow/cream. A cell phone shop is in the front. Go to the
FAR side of the building and turn Right into the parking lot. It’s on the back side behind the cell phone company

For a full breakdown of numbers, download a complete confirmation from my website
www.pawprinttrials.com and then click on the date of the trial for the confirmation letter.

The Exhibitor running order will be posted a couple of days before the trial so you can see exactly where

you are in the running order for each class.
The running order below is subject to change

Novice and Open Standard, Jumpers and FAST will each have one walk thru. EX FAST
will have one walk thru. There will be SPLIT WALK THRU’s for the EXCELLENT
STANDARD and JUMPERS.

4-16 dogs will walk/walk and run

& the 20 will walk/run and 24-26 dogs will walk/run

Thursday Ring 1 Walk thrus 8:00am Judging: 8:15am

4" - 26 X/M Standard  Open Std, Nov Std T2Beat
Thursday Ring 2 Walk thrus 7:45 am Judging: 8:00am
4" - 26 XI/IM FAST Open FAST Nov FAST

Open JWW Nov JWW XIM IWW

On THURSDAY Preferred dogs will run first in each jump height for FAST only

Friday Ring 1 Walk thrus 8:15am Judging: 8:30am

26" - 4" X/M Standard ~ Open Std, Nov Std T2Beat
Friday Ring 2 Walk thrus 7:45 am Judging: 8;00am
26" - 4" X/M FAST Open FAST Nov FAST

Open JWW Nov JWW XIM JWW

For FRIDAY, the running order within each JUMP HEIGHT will also be reversed

Saturday Ring 1 Walk thrus 7:45 Judging: 8:00am

4" - 26 X/M Standard ~ Open Std, Nov Std T2Beat
Saturday Ring 2 Walk thrus 8:00 am Judging: 8:15am
4" - 26 X/M FAST Open FAST Nov FAST

Open JWW Nov JWW XIM JWW

.On SATURDAY Preferred dogs will run first in each jump height for FAST only

TRAFFIC: There is an IronGirl Woman'’s Triathlon scheduled for Sunday August 4™ 2013 which starts at 7 am. As in the past, it will
slow your arrival to the agility field. The police will hold traffic for up to 15-20 minutes as the participants pass through on Ladd and
Bartell Rd’s. Please plan accordingly for arrival at the site on Sunday,

Sunday Ring 1 Walk thrus 7:45am Judging: 8:00am

26" - 4" XI/M Standard ~ Open Std, Nov Std T2Beat
Sunday Ring 2 Walk thrus 8:00 am Judging: 8:15am
26" - 4" XIM FAST Open FAST Nov FAST

Open JWW Nov JWW XIM JWW

For SUNDAY, the running order within each JUMP HEIGHT will also be reversed
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Ring#: 1 Thursday, July 31,2014

Jump Height # of dogs
Standard Excellent A/B/P

8 9

12 15

16 15

20 31

24 10
Total Excellent A/B/P 80
StandardOpen/Open P

12 5

16 3

20 6

24 1
Total Open/Open P 15
Standard Novice A/B/P

12 2

16 7

20 1

24 1

Total Novice A/B/P

11

Ring#: 1 Thursday, July 31,2014

Jump Height # of dogs
T2B

8 1

12 7

16 6

20 1

24 4
Total 29

Ring#: 2 Thursday, July 31,2014

Jump Height # of dogs
FAST Excellent A/B/P

12 2

16 3

20 1

24 2
Total Excellent A/B/P 18
FAST Open/Open P

8 2

12 2

16 2

20 1

24 3
Total Open/Open P 10
FASTNovice A/B/P

16 1

20 5

24 1
Total Novice A/B/P 7

Ring#: 2 Thursday, July 31,2014

Jump Height # of dogs
Jumpers Open/Open P
8 1
12 4
16 3
20 2
24 2
Total Open/Open P 12
Jumpers Novice A/B/P
12 3
16 7
20 4
24 2
Total Novice A/B/P 16
Jumpers Excellent A/B/P
8 9
12 15
16 13
20 31
24 9
Total Excellent A/B/P 80

Jack Cadalso
Armband
Range
8001 - 8009
12001 - 12015
16001 - 16017
20001 - 20031
24001 - 24010

Range
12016 - 12020
16018 - 16020
20032 - 20037
24011 - 24011

Range

12021 - 12022
16021 - 16027
20038 - 20038
24012 - 24012

Jack Cadalso
Armband
Range
8004 - 8004
12001 - 12024
16005 - 16024
20002 - 20040
24002 - 24011

Scott Stock
Armband
Range
12008 - 12011
16004 - 16011
20005 - 20033
24007 - 24010

Range

8001 - 8008
12018 - 12019
16013 - 16024
20036 - 20036
24001 - 24011

Range
16021 - 16021
20028 - 20039
24013 - 24013

Scott Stock
Armband

Range
8010-8010
12016 - 12019
16013 - 16026
20032 - 20035
24001 - 24011

Range
12021 - 12023
16019 - 16027
20033 - 20038
24012 - 24013

Range

8001 - 8009
12001 - 12015
16001 - 16028
20001 - 20031
24002 - 24010

Ring#: 1 Friday, August 01, 2014

Jump Height # of dogs
Standard Excellent A/B/P

24 14

20 27

16 20

12 22

8 5
Total Excellent A/B/P 88
StandardOpen/Open P

24 1

20 6

16 4

12 6

8 2
Total Open/Open P 19
Standard Novice A/B/P

24 1

20 4

16 5

12 2

8 1
Total Novice A/B/P 13

Ring#: 1 Friday, August 01,2014

Jump Height # of dogs
T2B

24 7

20 1"

16 8

12 1
Total 37

Ring#: 2 Friday, August 01, 2014

Jump Height
FAST

Total Open/Open P
FAST

Total Novice A/B/P

# of dogs
Excellent A/B/P
2
7
5
3
17
Open/Open P
3

2
2
2
2
"

Novice A/B/P
2

5
1
2
10

Ring#: 2 Friday, August 01, 2014

Jump Height

JumpersOpen/Open P
24

Total Open/Open P
Jumpers

Total Novice A/B/P
Jumpers

Total Excellent A/B/P

# of dogs
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17
Novice A/B/P
1
7
5
3
1
17
Excellent A/B/P

Scott Stock

Armband
24020
20044
16033
12031
8011

Armband
24011
20037
16034
12032

8013

Armband
24021
20047
16026
12022
8014

Scott Stock

Armband
24021
20046
16032
12032

Jack Cadalso

Armband
24020
20027
16031
12028

Armband
24011
20043
16024
12019
8008

Armband
24021
20038
16032
12032

Jack Cadalso

Armband
24021
20035
16034
12032

8013

Armband
24013
20047
16025
12023
8014

Armband
24020
20044
16033
12031
8011

Range
24001
20001
16001
12001

8001

Range
24011
20032
16018
12016

8012

Range
24021
20038
16022
12021

8014

Range
24002
20002
16011
12001

Range
24010
20007
16004
12008

Range
24001
20036
16013
12018

8001

Range
24013
20028
16032
12025

Range
24001
20032
16013
12016

8010

Range
24013
20033
16019
12021

8014

Range
24002
20001
16001
12001

8001



Ring#: 1 Saturday, August 02, 2014

Jump Height
Standard
8

Total Excellent A/B/P
Standard

Total Open/Open P

StandardNovice A/B/P
8

Total Novice A/B/P

# of dogs

Excellent A/B/P
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Ring#: 1 Saturday, August 02,2014

Jump Height
T2B

# of dogs
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Ring#: 2 Saturday, August 02, 2014

Jump Height
FAST

Total Excellent A/B/P
FASTOpen/Open P
8

Total Open/Open P
FASTNovice A/B/IP

Total Novice A/B/P

# of dogs

Excellent A/B/P
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Ring#: 2 Saturday, August 02, 2014

Jump Height

JumpersOpen/Open P
8

Total Open/Open P

JumpersNovice A/B/P

Total Novice A/B/P
Jumpers

Total Excellent A/B/P

# of dogs
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12
Excellent A/B/P

Jack Cadalso
Armband
Range
8001 - 8016
12001 - 12034
16001 - 16038
20002 - 20056
24003 - 24025

Range

8012 -8013
12017 - 12032
16018 - 16019
20033 - 20058
24011 - 24026

Range
8017 - 8017
12021 - 12022
16022 - 16027
20038 - 20047
24012 - 24021

Jack Cadalso
Armband
Range
8016 - 8016
12002 - 12032
16005 - 16036
20002 - 20050
24004 - 24023

Scott Stock
Armband
Range
8004 - 8004
12011 - 12028
16004 - 16038
20005 - 20044
24007 - 24024

Range

8001 - 8001
12018 - 12034
16013 - 16013
24011 - 24027

Range
8016 - 8016
12032 - 12032
16026 - 16026
20034 - 20038
24013 - 24021

Scott Stock
Armband

Range
8010-8013
12017 - 12032
16013 - 16026
20057 - 20057
24011 - 24026

Range
12021 - 12022
16019 - 16039
20033 - 20047
24012 - 24013

Range

8001 - 8016
12001 - 12033
16001 - 16038
20002 - 20058
24003 - 24025

Ring#: 1 Sunday, August 03, 2014

Jump Height
Standard

Total Excellent A/B/P
Standard

Total Open/Open P
Standard

Total Novice A/B/P

# of dogs

Excellent A/B/P

Open/Open P
2

7
4
4
17

Novice A/B/P
1

4
2
1
3
1"

Ring#: 1 Sunday, August 03,2014

Jump Height
T2B

# of dogs

7
10

7
3
31

Ring#: 2 Sunday, August 03, 2014

Jump Height
FAST

Total Open/Open P
FAST

Total Novice A/B/P

# of dogs
Excellent A/B/P
7
5
5
1
18
Open/Open P
3

1

2

6
Novice A/B/P
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Ring#: 2 Sunday, August 03, 2014

Jump Height
Jumpers

Total Open/Open P

JumpersNovice A/B/P

Total Novice A/B/P
Jumpers

Total Excellent A/B/P

# of dogs
Open/Open P
2
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Excellent A/B/P

Scott Stock

Armband
24029
20056
16038
12036
8016

Armband
24026
20060
16040
12020

Armband
24012
20061
16041
12021
8019

Scott Stock

Armband
24029
20063
16036
12035
8016

Jack Cadalso

Armband
24029
20044
16038
12011

Armband
24028
16013
12019

Armband
24013
20061
16041
8018

Jack Cadalso

Armband
24026
20059
16041
12019
8018

Armband
24013
20061
16039
12021

8019

Armband
24029
20060
16038
12036
8016

Range
24002
20001
16001
12002

8004

Range
24011
20032
16019
12017

Range
24012
20045
16027
12021

8017

Range
24004
20007
16013
12002

8004

Range
24007
20015
16004
12011

Range
24002
16013
12018

Range
24013
20032
16041

8016

Range
24011
20032
16013
12017

8010

Range
24012
20033
16019
12021

8019

Range
24003
20001
16001
12002

8004



