Welcome to the Central New York Shetland Sheepdog Club Agility Trial!

This is the 17th annual CNYSSC Agility Trial! The club and I would like to say Thank you for being a part of this trial. Please make note of the information included and contact me if you have any questions. Please send an email to noreen@pawprinttrials.com preferably so as I may have a printed copy. If you don't have email, please leave a clear, detailed phone message 413 283 4490. Best of luck for a clean run!

During the show, all club members will be wearing LIME GREEN shirts with the Sheltie club logo proudly displayed! If you need help, look for the green!!

- Confirmation Information Please verify all information emailed separately . If there are any discrepancies, please contact me as soon as possible so I can correct the situation.
- Jump Height Cards This trial will have official measurers. Therefore, all dogs without an AKC Jump Height Card will need to be measured prior to judging. Measuring will begin 30 minutes prior to the start of each class. This includes 24" dogs.
- Food There will be food available Jreck Subs with an Extended Menu. And of cours, we will have Carvel Ice Cream
- Water and Shade Please bring water and shade for you and your dog. We never know what kind of weather we'll get so be prepared.
- Set Up The grounds will be available for set up on Wednesday 5pm. If you arrive earlier, please be prepared to help with moving the equipment from the truck. All help is GREATLY appreciated.
- RV Parking RV parking is by reservation only and contact Laurie <u>keltic@twcny.rr.com</u> or 315-481-6307.
- Move Ups As per Section 19, American Kennel Club Regulation for Agility Trials, dogs may be moved up to a higher class at the request of the owner as a result of qualifying for an agility title, provided the request is made in writing by mail to the Trial Secretary no later than 6 p.m. on Monday, July 28, 2014. Move-ups will be accepted by email or in writing, but not by phone. They will also be accepted at the show site during the weekend. Move-ups taken at the trial site must be submitted by the close of classes
- ARMBANDS Your armband will be available at the table with the courses. It is not included in this confirmation letter. Per the AKC all competitors must wear an armband when competing.
- VOLUNTEERS Volunteers will receive raffle tickets & "sheltie bucks" --usable at any show-site vendor or can be traded back for discount stickers towards any CNYSSC Inc. event. See Ann Letto at the trial for more details. Our raffle items are valued at over \$1,000. We ask that you please' patron' the donors who graciously donated to our worker raffles. The worker schedule will be available on the website www.pawprinttrials.com, please sign yourself up where you can. Or if you need help, please contact Ann Letto amletto@chinatowne.com
- PARKING AND PARK INFORMATION The park has set restrictions regarding using their access roads and certain parking. PLEASE obey their rules so we don't chance losing this beautiful site. Signs will be posted or ask someone in the LIME shirts.
- DOG CLEAN UP Agility folks are usually the best at this but just a reminder to pick up after your dogs. Poop bags and garbage bags will be available if needed.

QUESTIONS ??? Email me at noreen@pawprinttrials.com

****TEAM COMPETITION****

Friday – "Quad Jumpers" Saturday – "Quad Standard"

4 dogs/handlers in the same level on a team. Sign up at the show under the ribbon tent, any time PRIOR to the start of the first class. All rules will be posted there or contact Laurie at <u>keltic@twcny.rr.com</u> for the rules prior to the show. Ribbons awarded for $1^{st} - 4^{th}$ place and the "bone-a-fido" award for last place in each level.

Directions to Trial Site Oneida Shores Park

Rt. 81 to Brewerton/Bartell Rd. – Exit 31. Left onto Bartell Rd. to the end. Left onto Ladd Rd. - .1 mile. Right into Arrowhead Lodge/McKinley Ridge Rd. This is a county park and proof of rabies vaccination may be requested.

Directions to Veterinary Medical Center

Veterinary Medical Center 5841 Bridge Street, Suite 200

East Syracuse, NY 13057 (315)-446-7933

Out of park ---Left onto Ladd Road to stop sign. Turn Right onto Bartell Rd. and go 1.7miles. Route 81 SOUTH for 6.6 miles. Merge onto I-481 South (exit 29S toward DeWitt) and go 8.2 miles. Merge onto I-690 West (Exit 4 toward Syracuse/Fairgrounds) and go 1 mile. Take the Bridge Street Exit (Exit 17) Turn Right at the Light (This is Bridge St). Stay in the Right lane. Go .2 Miles (under The freeway, past the Brown Fitness Center building, and the next building is yellow/cream. A cell phone shop is in the front. Go to the FAR side of the building and turn Right into the parking lot. It's on the back side behind the cell phone company

For a full breakdown of numbers, download a complete confirmation from my website www.pawprinttrials.com and then click on the date of the trial for the confirmation letter. The Exhibitor running order will be posted a couple of days before the trial so you can see exactly where you are in the running order for each class.

The running order below is subject to change

Novice and Open Standard, Jumpers and FAST will each have one walk thru. EX FAST will have one walk thru. There will be SPLIT WALK THRU's for the EXCELLENT STANDARD and JUMPERS.

4-16 dogs will walk/walk and run & the 20 will walk/run and 24-26 dogs will walk/run

Thursday Ring 1 Walk thrus 8:00am Judging: 8:15am

4" - 26 X/M Standard Open Std, Nov Std T2Beat

Thursday Ring 2 Walk thrus 7:45 am Judging: 8:00am

4" - 26 X/M FAST Open FAST Nov FAST Open JWW Nov JWW X/M JWW

On THURSDAY Preferred dogs will run first in each jump height for FAST only

Friday Ring 1 Walk thrus 8:15am Judging: 8:30am

26" - 4" X/M Standard Open Std. Nov Std T2Beat

Friday Ring 2 Walk thrus 7:45 am Judging: 8;00am

26" - 4" X/M FAST Open FAST Nov FAST Nov JWW Open JWW X/M JWW

For FRIDAY, the running order within each JUMP HEIGHT will also be reversed

Saturday Ring 1 Walk thrus 7:45 Judging: 8:00am

4" - 26 Nov Std T2Beat X/M Standard Open Std,

Saturday Ring 2 Walk thrus 8:00 am Judging: 8:15am

4" - 26X/M FAST Open FAST Nov FAST

Open JWW Nov JWW X/M JWW

. On SATURDAY Preferred dogs will run first in each jump height for FAST only

TRAFFIC: There is an IronGirl Woman's Triathlon scheduled for Sunday August 4th, 2013 which starts at 7 am. As in the past, it will slow your arrival to the agility field. The police will hold traffic for up to 15-20 minutes as the participants pass through on Ladd and Bartell Rd's. Please plan accordingly for arrival at the site on Sunday,

Sunday Ring 1 Walk thrus 7:45am Judging: 8:00am

26" - 4" X/M Standard Open Std. Nov Std T2Beat

Sunday Ring 2 Walk thrus 8:00 am Judging: 8:15am

26" - 4" X/M FAST Open FAST Nov FAST

Open JWW Nov JWW X/M JWW

For SUNDAY, the running order within each JUMP HEIGHT will also be reversed

			Ring#: 1 Friday	Scott Stock		
Ring#: 1 Thursd	ay, July 31, 2014	Jack Cadalso	Jump Height	# of dogs		
Jump Height	# of dogs	Armband	Standard	Excellent A/B/P	Armband	Range
Standard	Excellent A/B/P	Range	24	14	24020	24001
8	9	8001 - 8009	20	27	20044	20001
12	15	12001 - 12015	16 12	20 22	16033 12031	16001 12001
16	15	16001 - 16017	12 8	22 5	8011	8001
20	31	20001 - 20031	Total Excellent A/B/P	88	0011	0001
24	10	24001 - 24010	StandardOpen/Ope		Armband	Range
Total Excellent A/B/P	80	D	24	ii r 1	24011	24011
StandardOpen/Open		Range	20	6	20037	20032
12	5 3	12016 - 12020 16018 - 16020	16	4	16034	16018
16 20	3 6	20032 - 20037	12	6	12032	12016
24	1	24011 - 24011	8	2	8013	8012
Total Open/Open P	15	24011 - 24011	Total Open/Open P	19		
Standard	Novice A/B/P	Range	Standard	Novice A/B/P	Armband	Range
12	2	12021 - 12022	24	1	24021	24021
16	7	16021 - 16027	20	4	20047	20038
20	1	20038 - 20038	16	5	16026	16022
24	1	24012 - 24012	12	2	12022	12021
Total Novice A/B/P	11		8 Tatal Navias A/D/D	1	8014	8014
Ring#: 1 Thursd	ay, July 31, 2014	Jack Cadalso	Total Novice A/B/P	13		
Jump Height	# of dogs	Armband	Ring#: 1 Friday	_	Scott Stock	
T2B		Range	Jump Height	# of dogs		
8	1	8004 - 8004	T2B		Armband	Range
12	7	12001 - 12024	24	7	24021	24002
16	6	16005 - 16024	20	11	20046	20002
20	11	20002 - 20040	16	8	16032	16011
24	4	24002 - 24011	12 Tatal	11	12032	12001
Total	29		Total	37		
Ring#: 2 Thursd	ay, July 31, 2014	Scott Stock				
Jump Height	# of dogs	Armband				
FAST	Excellent A/B/P	Range		y, August 01, 2014	Jack Cadalso	
12	2	12008 - 12011	Jump Height	# of dogs		_
16	3	16004 - 16011	FAST	Excellent A/B/P	Armband	Range
20	11	20005 - 20033	24	2	24020	24010
24	2	24007 - 24010	20	7	20027	20007
Total Excellent A/B/P	18	_	16 12	5 3	16031	16004 12008
FAST	Open/Open P	Range	Total Excellent A/B/P	3 17	12028	12000
8	2	8001 - 8008	FAST	Open/Open P	Armband	Dange
12 16	2 2	12018 - 12019 16013 - 16024	24	3	24011	Range 24001
20	1	20036 - 20036	20	2	20043	20036
24	3	24001 - 24011	16	2	16024	16013
Total Open/Open P	10		12	2	12019	12018
FASTNovice A/B/P		Range	8	2	8008	8001
16	1	16021 - 16021	Total Open/Open P	11		
20	5	20028 - 20039	FAST	Novice A/B/P	Armband	Range
24	1	24013 - 24013	24	2	24021	24013
Total Novice A/B/P	7		20	5	20038	20028
			16	1	16032	16032
Ring#: 2 Thursd	ay, July 31, 2014	Scott Stock	12	2	12032	12025
Jump Height	# of dogs	Armband	Total Novice A/B/P	10		
Jumpers Open/C		Range		y, August 01, 2014	Jack Cadalso	
8	1	8010 - 8010	Jump Height	# of dogs		
12	4	12016 - 12019	JumpersOpen/Ope		Armband	Range
16	3	16013 - 16026	24	3	24021	24001
20	2	20032 - 20035	20 16	2	20035 16034	20032 16013
24	2	24001 - 24011	12	4 5	12032	12016
Total Open/Open P	12	_	8	3	8013	8010
Jumpers Novice		Range	Total Open/Open P	17	0013	0010
12	3	12021 - 12023	Jumpers	Novice A/B/P	Armband	Range
16 20	7 4	16019 - 16027 20033 - 20038	24	1	24013	24013
24	2	24012 - 24013	20	7	20047	20033
Total Novice A/B/P	16	27012 - 27013	16	5	16025	16019
Jumpers	Excellent A/B/P	Range	12	3	12023	12021
8	9	8001 - 8009	8	1	8014	8014
12	15	12001 - 12015	Total Novice A/B/P	17		
16	13	16001 - 16028	Jumpers	Excellent A/B/P	Armband	Range
20	31	20001 - 20031	24	14	24020	24002
24	9	24002 - 24010	20	27	20044	20001
Total Excellent A/B/P	80		16 12	20	16033	16001
			12 8	22 5	12031	12001
			Total Excellent A/B/P	5 88	8011	8001
			TOTAL EXCENSING A/D/F	00		

Ring#: 1 Saturday, August 02, 2014		Jack Cadalso	Ring#: 1 Sunday, August 03, 2014		Scott Stock		
Jump Height	# of dogs	Armband	Jump Height	# of dogs			
Standard	Excellent A/B/P	Range	Standard	Excellent A/B/P	Armband	Range	
8	7	8001 - 8016	24	19	24029	24002	
12	18	12001 - 12034	20	31	20056	20001	
16	19	16001 - 16038	16	17	16038	16001	
20	25	20002 - 20056	12	20	12036	12002	
24	18	24003 - 24025	8	5	8016	8004	
Total Excellent A/B/P	87	_	Total Excellent A/B/P			_	
Standard	Open/Open P	Range	Standard	Open/Open P	Armband	Range	
8	2	8012 - 8013	24	2	24026	24011	
12	5	12017 - 12032	20	7	20060	20032	
16	2	16018 - 16019	16	4	16040	16019	
20	4	20033 - 20058	12	4	12020	12017	
24 Tatal Ones (Ones D	2 15	24011 - 24026	Total Open/Open P	17	A ll	D	
Total Open/Open P		Danna	Standard	Novice A/B/P	Armband	Range	
StandardNovice A/B/	1	Range 8017 - 8017	24 20	4	24012 20061	24012 20045	
12	2	12021 - 12022	16	2	16041	16027	
16	4	16022 - 16027	12	1	12021	12021	
20	2	20038 - 20047	8	3	8019	8017	
24	2	24012 - 24021	Total Novice A/B/P	11	0013	0017	
Total Novice A/B/P	11	24012 24021		day, August 03, 2014	Scott Stock		
		Jack Cadalso			Scott Stock		
		Armband	Jump Height	# of dogs	ا مامسر ۸	Danne	
Jump Height	# of dogs		T2B	7	Armband	Range	
T2B	4	Range	24 20	7	24029	24004	
8 12	1 7	8016 - 8016 12002 - 12032	20 16	10 4	20063 16036	20007 16013	
16	<i>1</i> 7	12002 - 12032 16005 - 16036	12	4 7	12035	16013	
20	, 11	20002 - 20050	8	3	8016	8004	
24	8	24004 - 24023	Total	3 31	0010	0004	
Total	34	24004 24020	rotai	01			
Total	0.1						
Ring#: 2 Saturda	ay, August 02, 2014	Scott Stock	Dim all 2 Sun	day Avanat 02 2044	I1-C-1-1-	_	
				day, August 03, 2014	Jack Cadalso)	
Jump Height	# of dogs	Armband	Jump Height	# of dogs		_	
FAST	Excellent A/B/P	Range	FAST	Excellent A/B/P	Armband	Range	
8	1	8004 - 8004	24	7	24029	24007	
12	2 7	12011 - 12028	20	5	20044	20015	
16 20	7 7	16004 - 16038	16	5	16038	16004	
24	6	20005 - 20044 24007 - 24024	12	1	12011	12011	
Total Excellent A/B/P	23	24007 - 24024	Total Excellent A/B/P		A d.	D	
FASTOpen/Open P	20	Range	FAST	Open/Open P	Armband	Range	
8	1	8001 - 8001	24 16	3	24028 16013	24002	
12	3	12018 - 12034	12	2	12019	16013 12018	
16	1	16013 - 16013	Total Open/Open P	6	12019	12010	
24	2	24011 - 24027	FAST	Novice A/B/P	Armband	Range	
Total Open/Open P	7	21011 21021	24	NOVICE A/B/P	24013	24013	
FASTNovice A/B/P	·	Range	20	1	20061	20032	
8	1	8016 - 8016	16	1	16041	16041	
12	1	12032 - 12032	8	2	8018	8016	
16	1	16026 - 16026	Total Novice A/B/P	8	0010	5510	
20	2	20034 - 20038	. 5.6 101100 / (1)11	~			
24	2	24013 - 24021	D: // 2.5	da Aa400 0044	1 1 6 1 1		
Total Novice A/B/P	7			day, August 03, 2014	Jack Cadalso)	
Ring#: 2 Saturda	ay, August 02, 2014	Scott Stock	Jump Height	# of dogs		_	
Jump Height	# of dogs	Armband	Jumpers	Open/Open P	Armband	Range	
JumpersOpen/Open P		Range	24	2	24026	24011	
8	3	8010 - 8013	20	3	20059	20032	
12	4	12017 - 12032	16	4	16041	16013	
16	3	16013 - 16026	12	3	12019	12017	
20	1	20057 - 20057	8 Total Onen/Onen D	2	8018	8010	
24	3	24011 - 24026	Total Open/Open P	14 (D/D	A I	D	
Total Open/Open P	14		JumpersNovice A		Armband	Range	
JumpersNovice A/B/	P	Range	24 20	2	24013 20061	24012 20033	
12	2	12021 - 12022	20 16	U A	16039	20033 16019	
16	4	16019 - 16039	12	4 1	12021	12021	
20	4	20033 - 20047	8	1	8019	8019	
24	2	24012 - 24013	Total Novice A/B/P	14	0013	0013	
Total Novice A/B/P	12	_	Jumpers	Excellent A/B/P	Armband	Range	
Jumpers	Excellent A/B/P	Range	24	18	24029	24003	
8	7	8001 - 8016	20	33	20060	20001	
12	17	12001 - 12033	16	16	16038	16001	
16	20	16001 - 16038	12	20	12036	12002	
	26	20002 - 20058	8	5	8016	8004	
20			0	J	0010	0004	
20 24 Total Excellent A/B/P	18 88	24003 - 24025	Total Excellent A/B/P		0010	0004	